ST, STEPHENS
WRESTLING

2020/21 WEIGHT CLASS

106
106
113
113
120
120
126
126
132
132
138
138
138
145
145
145
152
152
160
160

170

182
195
195
220
220
285

285

Alec Petty
Cesar Chavis

Chance Wilson
Ryan Brown
Evan Trossi
Nathan Denton
Brady Connell
Juan Orozco
Kymani Evans
Kyler Milligan
Will Moore

Beck Nestor
Jackson Van Beurden
Jackson Vazquez
Jacob Schwartz

Jayden Jackson

Dorian Whitworth

Irvin DeLa Cruz Contreras
Isaac Burgin

Andre Britt

Luke Apollonia

Andrew Kehoe

Kasen Turner

Thomas Lipford

Randall Lyons

Evan Vue

TAKE DOWNS Drew Forshey 202 2002
ESCAPES Matt Helton 55 2001
REVERSALS Doyle Spencer 52 1988
NEAR FALLS lan Martin 317 2012

PINS Travis Krogman 45 2006
TEAM POINTS Salvador Gilvaja 391 2019
WINS Salvador Gilvaja 65 2019

1st TAKE DOWN

Kurt Stephens 53 2009

TAKE DOWNS Drew Forshey 739 2003
ESCAPES Brandon Sisk 156 2003
REVERSALS Doyle Spencer 119 1990
NEAR FALLS Eddie Brannock 781 2018
PINS Blake Baker 134 2019
TEAM POINTS Blake Baker 1334 2019
WINS Blake Baker 225 2019

1st TAKE DOWN

Drew Forshey 177 2003

TAKE DOWNS Take Downs 1071 2002

ESCAPES Escapes 414 2001

REVERSALS Reversals 325 1990

NEAR FALLS NF Pts 1183 2008

PINS Pins 370 2009

TEAM POINTS Team Pts 3602 2009

WINS Wins 639 2009

1st TAKE DOWN 1st TD 522 2009

DUAL TEAM WINS Dual Team Wins 43 2019
Coaches

Head Coach Billy Baker

Assistant Coaches Matt Jones Scott Edwards

Roy Hoffman




